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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 61

 5,618 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 490 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 FEDERAL

 245 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,390 

(37)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,353 

 4,331 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,499 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 88 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 310 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY HOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,232 

Unrecorded  121 

Assembly District 65

 26,023 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,952 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 128 FEDERAL

 763 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,866 

(128)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,738 

 18,128 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,746 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 452 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,802 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN WIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUANDA FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,149 

Unrecorded  1,589 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 66

 38,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 504 FEDERAL

 1,416 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,102 

(504)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,598 

 32,372 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,948 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 405 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,966 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY CENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUTCH WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MCCURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAH MELAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH WOBBECKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,718 

Unrecorded  880 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 67

 41,501 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,091 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 421 FEDERAL

 1,159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,172 

(421)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,751 

 35,825 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,845 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 528 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,461 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ROSS SORKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HASTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEE HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BEDZULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LINSMEIER (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYNTON MARSALIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,692 

Unrecorded  1,059 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 68

 25,188 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,239 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 FEDERAL

 603 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,127 

(97)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,030 

 20,366 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,723 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 407 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,947 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLYN JEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SEIDOLBRUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TRICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,472 

Unrecorded  1,558 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 69

 40,351 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,802 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 447 FEDERAL

 980 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,580 

(447)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,133 

 34,798 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,406 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 402 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,035 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE D. MARCUCEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRIT COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.K. ROWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINDI KARL MAX CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE GRANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADERIC D. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLEY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,676 

Unrecorded  1,457 

Page 6 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 70

 29,326 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,952 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 FEDERAL

 690 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,046 

(78)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,968 

 24,663 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,021 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 232 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,354 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXIS R. POSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCOTT JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWA NYAME KYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY CALDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,301 

Unrecorded  1,667 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 71

 28,893 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,054 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 FEDERAL

 543 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,589 

(99)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,490 

 22,246 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,927 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 343 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,235 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENE BARANDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SALZBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHFIYA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYVON WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH CANDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COSTANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA WASDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAO NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR WORRELL (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAK SOMMERFIELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,796 

Unrecorded  1,694 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 72

 20,853 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 95 FEDERAL

 393 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,596 

(95)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,501 

 13,991 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,679 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 340 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,394 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BESSIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIMILDA VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSSEPE BENVENUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DULCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRIGO E. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,426 

Unrecorded  2,075 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 73

 39,177 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,145 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 457 FEDERAL

 1,236 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,016 

(457)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,559 

 31,537 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,576 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 675 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,722 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN GERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN I. CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLIPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BASILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FETTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL CHASNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON TSCHINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,530 

Unrecorded  1,029 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 74

 33,733 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,432 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 FEDERAL

 1,027 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,485 

(293)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,192 

 27,057 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,971 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 549 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,529 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH SUMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSELO MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY POULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY KRASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONOR LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SALWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA AMARANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PASSIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN CASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHAIGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LILY BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINYARD BONEPARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,151 

Unrecorded  1,041 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 75

 33,079 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,105 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 330 FEDERAL

 972 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,487 

(330)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,157 

 27,869 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,853 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 494 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,988 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ASHLYNN KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY GRIFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHIEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DONLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,244 

Unrecorded  913 

Page 12 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Assembly District 76

 40,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,095 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 403 FEDERAL

 1,168 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,291 

(403)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,888 

 33,264 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,463 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 631 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,557 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PAYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KOLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE FUTERMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,937 

Unrecorded  951 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 402,369 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 42,792 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,389 FEDERAL

 11,195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  459,747 

(3,389)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  456,358 

 326,447 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 69,657 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 5,546 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 38,300 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN GERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PAYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS R. POSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ROSS SORKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLYNN KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN I. CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESSIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH SUMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HASTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLYN JEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY GRIFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHIEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSELO MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIMILDA VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KOLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEE HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE D. MARCUCEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY POULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCOTT JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE FUTERMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRIT COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSSEPE BENVENUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY CENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY KRASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONOR LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUTCH WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SEIDOLBRUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.K. ROWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLIPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JOANNE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BEDZULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BASILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FETTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN WIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TRICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SALWEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWA NYAME KYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENE BARANDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY HOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA AMARANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SALZBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DONLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DULCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PASSIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MCCURE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAH MELAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINDI KARL MAX CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 PAMELA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE GRANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUANDA FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN CASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADERIC D. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHFIYA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHAIGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYVON WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LILY BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH CANDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRIGO E. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL CHASNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COSTANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA WASDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH WOBBECKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLEY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON TSCHINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY CALDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAO NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LINSMEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR WORRELL (WRITE-IN)

 135 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:45:55AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINYARD BONEPARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 18 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 6 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYNTON MARSALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAK SOMMERFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  440,324 

Unrecorded  16,034 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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